

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 0200 – Demolition/Abatement

| Bidder | D.H. Griffin Wrecking Company | EMR Services Inc | Foss Demolition, Inc. | Retro Environmental | Rightmyer Machine Rentals | Trifecta Services Company | Clear Site Industrial LLC | Enpuricon, Inc. | |
|---|-------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|--|
| Base Bid | 443,800 | 435,647 | 554,000 | NO BID | NO BID | 585,290 | NO BID | NO BID | |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | N/A | N/A | N/A | | | N/A | | | |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | ↓ | N/A | ↓ | | | ↓ | | | |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | ↓ | N/A | ↓ | | | ↓ | | | |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | ↓ | N/A | ↓ | | | ↓ | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | 1,2,3 | 1,2,3 | 1,2,3 | | | 1,2,3 | | | |
| Clarifications | 1,2,3,4,5,6 | 1,2,3,4,5,6 | 1,2,3,4,5 | | | 1,2,3,4,5,6 | | | |
| Bid Signature | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | | | ✓ | | | |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | | | ✓ | | | |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | ✓ | ✓ | ✓ | | | ✓ | | | |

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 0500 – Structural/Misc Steel

| Bidder | Division 5 | North State Steel | Sanford Steel Corporation | Steelfab of Virginia, Inc | Weldon Steel Corporation | | | | |
|---|------------|-------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Base Bid | NO BID | 3,188,939 | NO BID | 4,272,680 | 3,185,955 | | | | |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | | N/A | | 0 | N/A | | | | |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | | ↓ | | ↓ | ↓ | | | | |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | | | | | | | | | |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | | | | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | | 1, 2, 3 | | 1-3 | 1, 2, 3 | | | | |
| Clarifications | | 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 | | 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 | 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 | | | | |
| Bid Signature | | ✓ | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | | ✓ | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | | ✓ | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 2100 – Fire Protection

| Bidder | Allied Fire Protection | Phoenix Fire Protection | Summit Fire & Security of Raleigh | J&D Sprinkler Co. | ABL & Associates | | | | |
|---|------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Base Bid | 545,030 | | 499,500 | NO BID | NO BID | | | | |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | Ø | | Ø | | | | | | |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | Ø | | Ø | | | | | | |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | Ø | | Ø | | | | | | |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | Ø | | Ø | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | 1-3 | | 1-3 | | | | | | |
| Clarifications | 1-5 | | 1-6 | | | | | | |
| Bid Signature | ✓ | | ✓ | | | | | | |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | ✓ | | ✓ | | | | | | |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | ✓ | | ✓ | | | | | | |

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 2200 - Plumbing

| Bidder | ABL & Associates | Smithco Inc. | D&L Plumbing | Earnhardt Plumbing | SPC Mechanical | | | | |
|---|------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| Base Bid | 3,681,564 | NO BID | NO BID | 2,518,300 | 2,728,000 | | | | |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | Ø | | | N/A | Ø | | | | |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | Ø | | | ↓ | Ø | | | | |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | Ø | | | ↓ | Ø | | | | |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | Ø | | | | Ø | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | 1-3 | | | 1-3 | 1-3 | | | | |
| Clarifications | 1-6 | | | 1-6 | 1-6 | | | | |
| Bid Signature | ✓ | | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | ✓ | | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | ✓ | | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 2300 - HVAC

| Bidder | ABL & Associates | Allred Mechanical Services | East Bound Mechanical | Mechworks | SPC Mechanical | Watco Corporation | | | |
|---|------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|-----------|----------------|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Base Bid | 6,151,000 | 5,659,000 | NO BID | 4,699,000 | 4,967,000 | NO BID | | | |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | Ø | N/A | | N/A | Ø | | | | |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | Ø | ↓ | | N/A | Ø | | | | |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | Ø | ↓ | | N/A | Ø | | | | |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | Ø | ↓ | | N/A | Ø | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | 1-3 | 1-3 | | 1-3 | 1-3 | | | | |
| Clarifications | 1-6 | 1-6 | | 1-6 | 1-6 | | | | |
| Bid Signature | ✓ | ✓ | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | ✓ | ✓ | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | ✓ | ✓ | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 2600 - Electrical

| Bidder | Code Electric | LL Vann Electric | LJ Electrical Company | Moonlite Electric & Construction | Watson Electrical Construction Co. | SE + M of the Triangle | | | |
|---|---------------|------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|
| Base Bid | NO BID | NO BID | 8,714,000 | NO BID | NO BID | 10,950,000 | | | |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | | | Ø | | | + 300,000 | | | |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | | | Ø | | | Ø | | | |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | | | Ø | | | Ø | | | |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | | | Ø | | | Ø | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | | | 1-3 | | | 1-3 | | | |
| Clarifications | | | 1-6 | | | 1-6 | | | |
| Bid Signature | | | ✓ | | | ✓ | | | |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | | | ✓ | | | ✓ | | | |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | | | ✓ | | | ✓ | | | |

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 3100 – Turnkey Sitework

| Bidder | Allen Grading Company | Barbour Brothers Construction | Conti Civil, LLC | Faulconer Construction Company | Fred Smith Company | Hine Sitework | Rightmyer Machine Rentals | Triangle Grading & Paving | |
|---|-----------------------|-------------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Base Bid | 12,100,000 | NO BID | NO BID | NO BID | 10,999,500 | NO BID | 12,611,740 | NO BID | |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | Ø | | | | N/A | | N/A | | |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | Ø | | | | ↓ | | ↓ | | |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | Ø | | | | ↓ | | ↓ | | |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | Ø | | | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | 1-3 | | | | 1-3 | | 1-3 | | |
| Clarifications | 1-6 | | | | 1-6 | | 1-6 | | |
| Bid Signature | ✓ | | | | ✓ | | ✓ | | |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | ✓ | | | | ✓ | | ✓ | | |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | ✓ | | | | ✓ | | ✓ | | |

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 3110 - Grading

| Bidder | Barbour Brothers Construction | Conti Civil, LLC | Faulconer Construction Company | Fred Smith Company | Hine Sitework | Rightmyer Machine Rentals | Triangle Grading & Paving | <i>Allen Grading</i> |
|---|-------------------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|
| Base Bid | NO BID | NO BID | NO BID | 8,282,500 | NO BID | 8,287,937 | NO BID | 8,400,000 |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | | | | N/A | | N/A | | Ø |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | | | | ↓ | | ↓ | | ↓ |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | | | | ↓ | | ↓ | | ↓ |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | | | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | | | | 1-3 | | 1-3 | | 1-3 |
| Clarifications | | | | 1-6 | | 1-6 | | 1-6 |
| Bid Signature | | | | ✓ | | ✓ | | ✓ |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | | | | ✓ | | ✓ | | ✓ |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | | | | ✓ | | ✓ | | ✓ |

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 3210 – Asphalt Paving

| Bidder | Barbour Brothers Construction | Conti Civil, LLC | Carolina Sunrock | Fred Smith Company | Rightmyer Machine Rentals Inc | Satterfield Paving | Triangle Grading & Paving | | |
|---|-------------------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Base Bid | NO BID | NO BID | NO BID | 1,516,500 | 1,670,116 | NO BID | NO BID | | |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | | | | N/A | N/A | | | | |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | | | | ↓ | ↓ | | | | |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | | | | ↓ | ↓ | | | | |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | | | | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | | | | 1-3 | 1-3 | | | | |
| Clarifications | | | | 1-6 | 1-6 | | | | |
| Bid Signature | | | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | | | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | | | | ✓ | ✓ | | | | |

Project Name: Weldon Middle & High School (Release 1)

Location: Weldon, NC

Owner: Weldon City Schools

Bid Opening: July 17, 2024 2:00pm



Bid Package: 3300 – Site Utilities

| Bidder | Barbour Brothers Construction | Conti Civil, LLC | Hine Sitework Inc | Fred Smith Company | Rightmyer Machine Rentals Inc | Faulconer Construction Company | Triangle Grading & Paving | | |
|---|-------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|
| Base Bid | NO BID | NO BID | 2,599,100 | NO BID | NO BID | NO BID | | | |
| Alternate 1 Honeywell Fire Alarm | | | N/A | | | | | | |
| Alternate 2 Honeywell Intrusion Detection | | | ↓ | | | | | | |
| Alternate 3 Axis Cameras, I-Pro VMS | | | | | | | | | |
| Alternate 4 Valcom Intercom | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Addenda acknowledged | | | 1-3 | | | | | | |
| Clarifications | | | 1-6 | | | | | | |
| Bid Signature | | | ✓ | | | | | | |
| MBE Affidavits Attached, Signed and Notarized (Affidavit A & B - 2 pages) | | | ✓ | | | | | | |
| Bid Bond Attached and Signed | | | ✓ | | | | | | |